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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Assembly District 67

 12,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,123 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 526 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 177 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,655 

(526)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,129 

 15,739 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,312 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 2,130 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA CARVAJAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN ZELICOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MARRIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ECKHOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROUNDLIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE T.D. MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,210 

Unrecorded  919 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Assembly District 69

 10,562 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,772 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 542 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 138 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,014 

(542)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,472 

 13,126 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,850 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 2,857 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELA FECHHEIMS GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAD SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DUNSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KRINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA OUSTATCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LEE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TAISHOPF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BULANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,858 

Unrecorded  614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Assembly District 70

 6,783 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,337 

(67)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,270 

 6,120 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 649 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 977 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCONTOIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,750 

Unrecorded  520 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Assembly District 71

 24,865 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,463 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 344 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 338 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,010 

(344)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,666 

 22,710 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,946 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 5,253 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARIES DELACRUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CORSETT OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHDI CHERKAOUI SEMMOANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TODEGCH (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,937 

Unrecorded  1,729 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Assembly District 72

 37,240 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,495 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 336 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 532 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,603 

(336)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,267 

 31,644 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,045 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 5,672 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCYA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GEDDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRODHENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIORDANO ELEUTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERWIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MAREADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOMANADA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT LEVEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP P. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,403 

Unrecorded  3,864 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Assembly District 75

 725 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 334 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,093 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,082 

 751 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 159 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 93 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  1,003 

Unrecorded  79 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 93,004 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34,589 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,826 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  130,712 

(1,826)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  128,886 

 90,090 ROBERT JACKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,961 MELINDA CRUMP (REPUBLICAN)

 16,982 ROBERT JACKSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCYA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA CARVAJAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIES DELACRUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GEDDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN ZELICOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CORSETT OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELA FECHHEIMS GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRODHENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN MARRIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. SHIVA AYYADURAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 EDWARD GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAD SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ECKHOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIORDANO ELEUTICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE DUNSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERWIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KRINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MAREADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA OUSTATCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DEFILLIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LEE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TAISHOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOMANADA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCANTARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISOL ALCONTOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT LEVEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEHDI CHERKAOUI SEMMOANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MADRID (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BULANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP P. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROUNDLIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON CURRIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:58:13AM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE T.D. MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TODEGCH (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  121,161 

Unrecorded  7,725 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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